(WL RN olle I GSM Revision Level: 1
black, this is an

L] UNCONTROLLED E®EI:E 3-3-2015
Industries SIS

Quick

INSTALLATION GUIDE

KU & 30042
ALTORFER APS2000

Tool Requirements:

* Loctite® L592 or equivalent

* Drill w/ bits up to 1/2”dia.

* Wrenches up to 1 1/2”

» Standard & Metric socket sets
 Standard Allen key set to 3/4”

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250

RPM Industries, LLC « 1660 Jefferson Ave. « Washington, PA 15301
Phone: 1-800-255-2250 « www.rpmindustries.com * M-F 8:00AM - 5:00PM EST




1

3-3-2015

4 ® Wi R (IR ellele A Revision Level:
black, this is an
UNCONTROLLED gB»EI=E
DOCUMENT

INSTALLATION GUIDE
1. QuickFit Valve Installation

| Install QuickFit valve
assembly to frame
rail with supplied
3/8”x2” hardware. /
Reposition hose
bracket if necessary

2. Engine Pressure Port Installation

-

Replace oil cover
plate with check valve
and plate assembly.
Replace o-ring supplied with
kit. Reuse original hardware.

~

Y

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250
Page 20f6 QuickFit" is a trademark of RPM Industries, LLC

12641

AN

.




4 ® Wi R (IR ellele A Revision Level: 1
black, this is an
UNCONTROLLED gB»EI=E 3-3-2015
DOCUMENT

INSTALLATION GUIDE ~N
3. Pressure Line Installation

e -

Install 102291

L-bracké®an d' Attach pressure

line to pressure

P-clip here.
Use supplied plate assembly

| 3/8”x1.25”
hardware for Attach pressure
P-clip = line to QuickFit

Valve

Install 102291 L-bracket and
P-clip to cover plate.

s~ Use supplied 3/8”x1.25”

hardware for P-clip

Install tee and elbow
between pan and
drain valve as shown

Attach suction
line to QuickFit
Valve

Reinstall
drain valve
on elbow.

hose if
necessary

Y
AN

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250
QuickFit” is a trademark of RPM Industries, LLC

Page 3 of 6 12641

.




When this block is

black, this is an

Revision Level:

1

uick

UNCONTROLLED BeEIGH 3-3-2015
DOCUMENT
INSTALLATION GUIDE ~
Plumbing Diagram
(Supplied Kit)
m 105810
1
I °
7 o o
— T J _
%
G = mmg I
- Y
N
N
105809 s
105808
w %
N
PRESSURE SIDE SUCTION SIDE X
LAYOUT LAYOUT %
%
L ]
O 105740
100849
100875
\_ _J
/ FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250 \
Page 4 0of 6 QuickFit" is a trademark of RPM Industries, LLC 12641

.




® Wi R (IR ellele A Revision Level: 1
black, this is an
UNCONTROLLED g®EIGH 3-3-2015
DOCUMENT

INSTALLATION GUIDE ~

Plumbing Diagram
(Individual Parts)

Q- |

1
100900 : —o ] 105260
< ! 102291 [| 105707 103921 [lﬂﬂ
—— 1 —— — | o . O
100902 i
_____ 101726 g sane
 © " :
L © ! @[ &
| o | z = 100829 ? -
| , %A 100774 &
| E : N
1101252(2), &
| wfs 105809 105808
————— 7
: © M 3
. © PRESSURE SIDE SUCTION SIDE |
L ® LAYOUT LAYOUT %
| = 2
| E = 100607
1104795(2) —

‘=’ 100836

[
@ 100932 100849 ((SEJll | =l
100875
o09e () wsrao

I
|
I
|
I
|
I
| ]
eyl ] 101328
| =
|
I
|
I
|
I
|

AN

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250
QuickFit" is a trademark of RPM Industries, LLC

12641

Page 5 of 6

.




" Quick

When this block is

black, this is an

Revision Level:

1

Y

UNCONTROLLED QgBEIEK 3-3-2015
DOCUMENT
INSTALLATION GUIDE ~
Part # | Qty | Part Description
100607 1 Adapter, BMNPT - 10M JIC
100774 1 ELBOW SWIVEL 90° 10M JIC - 10F JIC
100784 1 Adapter, 12M NPT - 16M JIC
100829 1 ELBOW 90° 16M STOR - 16M JIC
100836 1 Adapter, 12M NPT - 8F NPT
100849 1 ELBOW 90° 12M NPT - 12F NPT
100875 1 TEE 12F NPT - 12F NPT - 12M NPT
100900 1 P-Clip #10 Hose, .937 clamp ID, .406 bolt hole ID
100902 1 P-Clip #16 Hose, 1.25 clamp ID, .531 bolthole ID
100932 1 Pressure Plate - Oval, 2 Mig Holes, 12F NPT Inlet
101252 2 Bolt Assm, 3/8-16 x1.25,H, S, 8, ZD
101328 1 Check Valve, Piston 8F NPT - SMNPT
101726 1 Adapter, 10M STOR - 10M JIC
102291 2 Bracket - 4" L Shaped (hose P-clip mount)
103921 1 PLUG 10M STOR, 3/8" Allen
104795 2 Bolt Assm, 3/8-16 x2.0,H, S, 8, ZD
105260 1 QuickFit 1/2" FFQD Valve Assembly
105307 2 Bolt Assm, 1/4-20 x3.0,H, S, 8, ZD
105513 1 Sticker - PERT
105681 1 Sticker - "QuickFit on Board"
105707 1 Bracket, Extended - QuickFit Small & Medium
105740 1 O-Ring for 100932 plate
105808 1 Hose Assy- FC350 #16 - STR(16 JIC), STR(16 JIC), 54"
105809 1 Hose Assy-FC350 #10 - STR(10 JIC), STR(10 JIC), 40"
105810 1 QuickFit Valve Assy for Altorfer APS2000
105811 1 Check Valve Assy for Altorfer APS2000
J
Page 6 of 6 FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL 1-800-255-2250 12641 \

QuickFit" is a trademark of RPM Industries, LLC

.




